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Sponsoring Members

N. Organisation Country Name Surname Contact email

1 Reginnova NE Romania Caterina Ailiesei katty.ailiesei@katty-fashion.ro

2 Studio Bergmann Italy Paolo Andrea Bergmann paolo@studiobergmann.com

3 Flod Srl Italy Giovanni Giusti giovanni@flod.it

4 Tavistock Institute of Human
Relations

United Kingdom Kerstin Junge K.Junge@TavInstitute.org

5 Huddersfield Textile Training Ltd. United Kingdom Alexander William Macbeth billmacbeth@textile-training.com

6 Atelier Studio Associato Italy Jesse Burgess Marsh jesse@atelier.it

7 Stichting Waag Society Netherlands Marleen Cornelie Stikker marleen@waag.org

8 City of Prato Italy Rosanna Tocco r.tocco@comune.prato.it

9 IAAC Spain Luciana Asinari luciana.asinari@iaac.net
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Contributing Members

N. Organisation (if any) Country Name Surname Contact email

1 CEDECS-TCBL Sas France Frédérique Thureau fthureau@cedecs-tcbl.eu

2 Hellenic Clothing Industry
Association

Greece Panagiotis Lympereas tlybereas@gmail.com

3 HESAM Université France Danièle Clutier dclutier@ifmparis.fr

4 (individual) Italy Luca Leonardi lfleonardi@gmail.com
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Accredited Members

Labs

N. Lab name Country Name Surname Contact email

1 Performance Augmentation Lab UK Fridolin Wild f.wild@open.ac.uk

2 REDU Romania Sergio Elvys Sandu Presecaru elvys@maibine.eu

3 Vienna Textile Lab Austria Karin Fleck karin.fleck@viennatextilelab.at

4 Sanjotec & Oliva Creative Lab Portugal Ana Sampaio Correia ana.correia@sanjotec.com

5 Sartoria Sociale Italy Roberta Autolitano sartoriasociale@libero.it

6 Textile Museum of Prato Italy Filippo Guarini f.guarini@museodeltessuto.it

7 Mend Assembly United Kingdom Jocelyn Whipple joss@therightproject.org

8 New Order of Fashion Netherlands Helen Milne helen@neworderoffashion.com

9 Studio B.O.R. Jordan Batoul al-Rashdan batool_archi@yahoo.com

10 Zerolab Firenze (2022) Italy Cassandra Kane cassandra@zerolabfirenze.it

11 Green fabric Belgium Valentine Fruchart Valentine@greenfabric.be

12 Le Textile Lab France Pauline Gamore contact@letextilelab.com

13 Center Rog Creative Hub Slovenia Lucija Jankovec Lucija.Jankovec@center-rog.si

14 Lottozero Textile Lab Italy Tessa Moroder info@lottozero.org
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N. Lab name Country Name Surname Contact email

15 ZIPHOUSE Fashion Innovation Hub Moldava Carolina Tulgara carolina.tulgara@ziphouse.utm.md

16 Fashion Green Hub France Annick Jehanne annick@fashiongreenhub.org

17 Farmlab.at Austria Silvia Brandi farmlab.at@gmail.com

18 The Icelandic Textile Center Iceland Margrét Katrín Guttormsdóttir margret.katrin@textilmidstod.is

19 TNO energy and materials transition Netherlands Jaap van Hal jaap.vanhal@tno.nl

20 Onl’fait Switzerland Shannon Sykes shannon@onlfait.ch

Businesses

N. Business name Country Name Surname Contact email

1 Sondès Louati Jarraya France Sondès Louati Jarraya jarrayasondes@gmail.com

2 Sans Concept ℅ Brandi & Bandi
doo

Slovenia Petra Gmek Green petra@sansconcept.com

3 SOFFA The Nest Social
Cooperative

Greece Fiori Zafeiropoulou fzafeiropoulou@aueb.gr

4 Liv Montouri France Liv Montouri livmontuori@gmail.com

5 Fab Lab Leon Spain Nuria Robles nuria@fablableon.org

6 Natural Indigo Finland (2017) Finland Pasi Ainasoja info@naturalindigo.fi
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N. Business name Country Name Surname Contact email

7 Vretena (2017) Germany Nona Dokuzove nona.dokuzova@gmx.de

8 INDUO (2019) France Pauline Guesné pauline@induo.fr

9 ARNIA - MADE IN ITALY / TEXTILE
DIV.

Italy Carlo
Rola arnia.textile@gmail.com

10 Saber Faxer / Oficio Portugal Miguel Barbot miguel@saberfazer.org

11 Tally Weijl Switzerland David Alonso d.alonso@tally-weijl.com

Service Platforms

N. Service platform name Country Name Surname Contact email

1 Sqetch Germany Marte Hentschel marte@sqetch.co

2 Tekyn France Apolline Fuchs apolline@tekyn.com

3 bAwear Netherlands Jesse Dolstra jesse.dolstra@bawear.eu

Signed by digital signature.

Jesse Marsh, Chair
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